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Base Year (100=2007) ol diw

Major Groups of Expenditure -
Dec.
Average)

All items of consumer price index

Food and soft drinks

Beverages and tobacco

Textiles, clothing and footwear
Housing

Furniture and household goods
Medical care

Transportation
Communications

Recreation and culture
Education

Restaurants and hotels
Miscellaneous goods and services

Source: National Bureau of Statistics.

116.78 117.26 117.24 117.29 117.39

136.39 137.84 138.08 139.29 140.16

126.27 142.99 142.99 123.33 123.33

108.95 109.18 109.19 108.63 108.45

107.95 107.47 107.44 107.42 107.42

125.74 126.26 12591 125.83 126.01

106.90 107.19 107.12 107.12 107.00

119.01 119.48 119.27 119.20 119.06

98.17 9820 98.19 9820 98.19

114.59 115.26 115.49 115.49 115.49

139.61 145.00 145.00 145.00 145.00

137.28 138.81 138.69 138.70 138.68

123.87 124.57 124.40 124.20 124.20

Table 1: Monthly Consumer Price Indices and the Annual Average by Major Groups of Expenditure, 2012

sle owle | @] b
May | Apr. | Mar.

116.86 116.47 116.51 116.54 116.30 116.21 116.39 116.91
137.92 135.33 135.51 135.87 133.98 134.61 133.80 134.31
123.33 123.33 123.33 123.33 122.58 122.58 122.03 122.17
108.67 108.60 108.60 109.05 109.03 108.79 109.06 110.11
107.87 107.87 107.89 107.96 107.96 107.98 108.70 109.48
125.50 125.38 125.47 125.27 125.47 125.41 125.56 126.76
106.93 106.90 106.94 106.94 106.89 106.79 106.82 106.20
119.05 119.02 118.96 118.94 118.98 118.65 118.57 118.95

98.19 9820 98.16 98.16 98.16 98.10 98.14 98.20
114.41 114.09 114.09 114.09 114.09 114.09 114.18 114.28
136.92 136.92 136.92 136.92 136.92 136.92 136.92 136.92
138.68 138.70 138.79 136.98 136.88 133.80 134.11 134.55

123.46 123.38 123.64 123.74 124.08 124.21 123.73 122.87
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Table 2: Yearly Consumer Price Indices by Major Groups of Expenditure, 2007-2012

All items of consumer price index
Food and soft drinks

Beverages and tobacco

Textiles, clothing and footwear
Housing

Furniture and household goods
Medical care

Transportation

Communications

Recreation and culture

Education

Restaurants and hotels
Miscellaneous goods and services

Source: National Bureau of Statistics.

116.78
136.39
126.27
108.95
107.95
125.74
106.90
119.01

98.17
114.59
139.61
137.28

123.87

116.01
129.60
118.73
106.38
110.80
123.14
105.75
118.82

98.16
114.33
133.60
131.82

121.88

115.00
122.42
116.23
108.40
113.56
118.86
105.26
114.54

98.12
109.33
128.89
130.84

117.31

114.00
117.20
114.78
114.06
113.90
113.56
106.18
110.79
104.15
104.40
119.25
129.70

115.68

112.25
116.27
103.72
119.77
113.43
106.97
107.77
105.74
100.96
105.24
108.55
123.68
112.06

Major Groups of Expenditure 2012 | 2011 | 2010 E 2008 | 2007

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
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All items of consumer price index
Food and soft drinks

Beverages and tobacco

Textiles, clothing and footwear
Housing

Furniture and household goods
Medical care

Transportation

Communications

Recreation and culture

Education

Restaurants and hotels
Miscellaneous goods and services

Source: National Bureau of Statistics.

0.66
5.24
6.36
2.42
-2.57
2.11
1.09
0.16
0.01
0.23
4.50
4.14

1.63

116.78
136.39
126.27
108.95
107.95
125.74
106.90
119.01

98.17
114.59
139.61
137.28

123.87

116.01
129.60
118.73
106.38
110.80
123.14
105.75
118.82

98.16
114.33
133.60
131.82

121.88

Table 3: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by Major Groups of Expenditure, 2011-2012
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Table 4: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages Groups, 2011-2012

Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages Groups

Food and non-alcoholic beverages groups

Cereals and their products
Meat & poultry

Fish

Milk products and eggs
Oils and fats

Fruits

Vegetables

Sugar and sugar products
Spices

Tea, coffee and cocoa
Beverages and soft drinks

Source: National Bureau of Statistics.

5.24
424
8.66
8.63
0.14
3.17

-0.20
8.04
467

13.22
651
031

136.39
132.04
144.64
163.58
109.72
126.66
136.21
145.03
134.43
167.70
126.25

119.32

129.60
126.67
133.12
150.59
109.57
122.77
136.49
134.23
128.43
148.12
118.54
118.96
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Table 5: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by Alcoholic Beverages & Tobacco Groups, 2011-2012

Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco Groups o ﬂ..\ : 2012 2011 AL g Al gmSH Sily g ikl Sil oo
0

Alcoholic beverages & tobacco 6.36 126.27 118.73 AT 9 Ad 9T Oily g 5Id
Alcoholic beverages 0.07 122.07 121.99 eS| by gyl
Cigar 2.28 125.84 123.04 Slomed!
Cigarettes 8.80 127.37 117.07 Sl
Source: National Bureau of Statistics. celias M il 3,0 s paall

2012-2011 20419 W Ole gamme caws @l ) e g UG Hlaw® gt Al ala, ¥ :6 Jod>

Table 6: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by Textiles, Clothing & Footwear Groups, 2011-2012

L1 A '
Textiles, Clothing & Footwear Groups = o - 2012 2011 Wi N1 g Gua M Ole gase
(V]

Textiles, clothing & footwear 2.42 108.95 106.37 Al N g e
Men’s clothing 1.04 108.08 106.97 Al 30 QS
Clothing accessories -4.12 75.40 78.64 oML Galgl
Women'’s clothing 1.59 104.06 102.43 bl U
Fabrics and tailoring expenses 12.12 109.41 97.58 Jeendill Cayjlmag BinadY!
boys and girls clothing -0.13 111.59 111.74 aaVell s aalid!l L ML
Footwear 7.10 91.24 85.19 Loy

Source: National Bureau of Statistics. celias M il 35U sy aall
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Table 7: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by Housing Groups, 2011-2012

) dwd

Housing Groups

Housing -2.57 107.96 110.80 OSud !
House Rent -2.90 107.17 110.37 el LY
Value of housing maintenance -0.02 140.00 140.03 OSaadl Bilis dad
Value of water consumption 0.90 109.17 108.20 oLl I gl A
Value of electricity consumption -1.27 100.78 102.08 B PRV | W P
Value of gas consumption -0.36 182.02 182.67 ) 5 [ VPP -
Liquid fuel -2.98 121.18 124.90 J5Led! sga1l
Dry or solid fuel -0.73 121.63 122.52 clentl ol Caladl 3534l
Source: National Bureau of Statistics. cslims M bl 3S,00 syl
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Table 8: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by Furniture and household goods Groups, 2011-2012

=T
% 2012 2011 Ad ) Sidall g O g ) Sile gama

Furniture and household goods Groups

Furniture and household goods 2.11 125.74 123.14 A ) Oidall g O jugaid
Furniture, carpets and bedspreads 1.47 98.75 97.32 iolally sl y &3
Tools and electrical equipment -3.62 101.08 104.88 L eSOl ol jgamil g il 939
Utensils and household equipment -14.36 116.92 136.52 A 5 el 921 r.u...cw_
Small tools and miscellaneous accessories 16.45 171.62 147.38 e gl 31Ul g 3 puhull il g3¥
Household cleaning materials 2.14 126.03 123.39 ad ! Aalladll slge
Household Services 4.81 132.52 126.44 a3l alaas!

ureau of Statistics. celias M il gll 3S,00 5l
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Transportation

Private cars

Motorcycles

Tires

Spare parts

Batteries

Maintenance and repair services
Gasoline

Diesel

Oils

Driving lessons expenses
Registration fees of personal transport
Bus transport

Taxi transport

Air transport

Communications

Expenses of fixed line services
Purchase of mobile phones
Expenses of mobile services
Expenses of home Internet

Fees for postal services

Source: National Bureau of Statistics.

0.16

0.93
-6.97
0.49
297
5.82
-2.92
0.22
-5.85
1.48
-6.39
8.32
0.47
1.36
4.60

0.01

0.52
-10.39
-0.09
0.03
0.36

119.01

101.97

77.03
127.24
114.47
169.51
121.75
124.31
125.37
125.25
101.46
110.24
128.78
109.42
107.24

98.17

113.61
59.97
89.10

109.57

123.88

118.82

101.03

82.80
126.62
111.17
160.19
125.42
124.04
133.17
123.42
108.38
101.77
128.17
107.95
102.52

98.16

113.02
66.92
89.18

109.53

123.43

2012-2011 OYLai¥i g Jad) Sle gamme cwd sl cowd 9 SUELul ) jlawd A gt Al @t ald)¥1 :9 Jods
le 9: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by Transportation and Communications Groups, 2011-2012

A A
Transportation and Communications Groups 2012 2011
%

O Lai¥Wi g Jad) Ole gemne

Jad

L ladl el el

A, el fH

el Y

olaall plad

byl

bty Blis cilous
Oyl

5!

g I

Ll 313 @las oulaal

1 320 g Juomed oo Lams
eMaltl Jaul

3,23 bl S5l

s Jad!

Y Ll

ol alggl calens eulasy
WAl (ailggll 3 gl 2| o
ASad) Canlggll culans enlaas
3T gl iyl Cayline

Ay olads agw)

celimn S ilagll 5600 syl

2012 dyginl 8 pdnidl cllaiuoll jlewN duwlsll oBNI 54



2012-2011 pdailfy Aowalt Sledss Sle gadne o ;i ol g Sl jlaw At | A L@t ald,¥1 : 10 J o>

Table 10: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by Medical Care and Education Groups, 2011-2012

Medical Care and Education Groups

Medical care

Medicines and vitamins

Other pharmaceutical products

Eyeglasses and contact lenses

Doctors fees

Dentists fees

Expenses of medical tests and X-ray

Costs of hospitalization at government hospitals

Costs of hospitalization at private hospitals
Education

Education fees within the State

Tutorial fees

Source: National Bureau of Statistics.

T i { I WP
" % y 2012 2011 el g dovall Sladsd Sile g.ave

1.09

1.81
-0.11
5.10
-17.84
-8.81
4.85
-14.81
-1.22

4.50

441
1038

106.90

106.58
110.11
134.21
91.87
75.22
120.54
55.07
94.05

139.61

139.25
164.61

105.75

104.69
110.24
127.70
111.83
82.48
114.96
64.65
95.21

133.60

133.37
149.13
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Restaurants and Hotels Groups

Restaurants and hotels

Meals in restaurants

Meals and carryout restaurants
Expenditure on fresh juices
Expenditure on hot and cold beverages
Expenses of hotel

Source: National Bureau of Statistics.

L1 P
’ . 2012 2011
%

4.14

737
0.55
5.69
-3.47
7.96

137.28

145.93
129.10
153.72
107.93
123.21

131.82

13591
128.40
145.45
111.81

114.12
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Table 11: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by Restaurants and Hotels Groups, 2011-2012
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2012-2011 Ly
Table 12: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by
Recreation and Culture Groups, 2011-2012

Recreation and Culture )
p Vi i (| Py
T 2012 | 2011 AL g 7y g, Ole gana

Recreation and culture 0.23 114.59 114.33 A3 g e gy
TVs 221 116.16 118.78 O9— 3alill 5 5 gl
Reader (D.V.D) -1.94 15866 161.80 (DV.D) o3l 25,0
Receivers -144 9596 9737 JLGiaY 3 gl
Came'ras and display images 095 8967 9048 el e s ol paelS
machinery

Camcorders -2.84 13756 14157 PRI | PEN BUATY
Movies & photography 041 16098 160.32 sgamill b iy o 50a]
supplies

Acidification of movies and

o -539  105.08 111.06 |zl poniaal g Mol nrans
extracting images >39 > sl gloziuly p Mol asess

Flowers and plants 489 11237 107.13 lldly Hga 3!
Toys 534 100.00 105.64 JLLY L
i Ladecall 5939 7 5Ll Blasy!
E'xpendlture on theaters, 072 11716 11632 0939 poledl Gle
cinemas and concerts @ Mamtlg
Expenditure on the clubs 031 115.00 114.65 @1l Gle LY
E())(E:ndlture on museums and 1090 13457 13312 Olsedl 5l com il e SLEY
Subscribe to satellite channels -230 10937 111.95 L dlnall clgaall 2 ) mal
Expenditure on books 0.28 120.11 119.78 S e 3LavY
Expenditure on newspapers 1.00 101.00 100.00 Camall Lle 3lasy!
Expenditure on magazines -0.50 13553 136.22 a1l Lle slaiyl
Textbooks 239 131.09 128.03 Al yy 8
Pencils and liquid and dry pens 6.72 29500 276.43 alxtly Sll ymtly golos M 33457
Rulers and erasers 3.04 183.02 177.62 abletly Hbltl
Ink, paper and notebooks -0.31 123.00 123.38 Flaadly Goglly yusn!
E;gf:‘ painting and drawing 256 26184 25530 e A1 @l galy 1 5L 55
Computer -061 9770 98.30 Cigeslnt]
Costs of weddings and grief -0.46 105.87 106.36 Oyl z e IS
Source: National Bureau of Statistics. cslims M bl 3S,00 2yl
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2012-2011 Acsiits
Table 13: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by
Miscellaneous goods and Services Groups, 2011-2012

Miscellaneous goods and .
Ao o) Oilas 1 Sle
Services Groups AVIZ || 20 Aesilll Sladdlls gludl Slegaze

Miscellaneous goods and

services 1.63 123.87 121.88 Ae g lll) Oladintf g adudt
Men’s shaving 152 107.79 106.18 EIN | ESNv: YEN ]
Women'’s salon services -1.75 13323 135.60 Sl albglall eileas
Perfumes 277 11628 113.14 9—laall
Cosmetics -534 12994 13727 J—sazeill il g0
Shaving tools and materials 3.89 114.37 110.08 LMl 3l gag el go]

Electrical drying and
haircutting machines
Fresheners and body odor

120  99.52 9834 AL eSOl sl BBYs g Carans ¥l

emover -1.12 10791 109.13 Al ey ] ol plans
Hair or body oils 245 12024 117.37 el gl padl gy
Oud & Incense 058 9630 9575 Dyl 35—l
Creams of all kinds 020 102.83 102.63 L gelgils eul a1
Powder 14.09 13130 115.08 339
Henna 513  99.02 94.19 L
Hair dyes 4.82 109.08 104.07 il gl
Accessories -3.68 106.84 11092 @l ) geanaS
Brushes and toothpaste -0.37 142.10 142.63 Oliw¥l (ygmmang i pd
Shampoo and toilet soap 3.81 119.55 115.17 pletl Ggling sualadl
Diapers 3.72 17833 17193 JLLY cleslas
Tissues 123  121.01 119.54 43l sl
Women'’s towels -412 9184 9579 LSl dagatl
Toilet tissues 1331 22636 199.77 callgdl aslea
Gems and jewelry 7.2 251.16  234.46 ile gunlly das ,SI 5lead
Watches -1.57 113.46 115.27 adl esle b
Clothing and hand bags and similar -2.79 100.10 102.98 Lego L Lag adly s M| CSLas
School bags 3.08 6899 6693 A yre Alas
Sunglasses 219 117.72 115.20 Lecaadutl el HUs
Source: National Bureau of Statistics. el gl 350l
Contd\.. o
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Miscellaneous goods and

Services Groups

Fees for issuing and renewal of

passport 1.4
Other expenditures 2.89
Fees for issuing health cards 2.64
Health insurance -0.69
Cost of insurance services 0.48
Offce costs to bring 1062

employment

Source: National Bureau of Statistics.
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99.21

107.30
111.66
100.28
113.70

150.08

97.71

104.28
108.79
100.97
113.15

135.67
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2012-2011 deoclt Sladini g

Cont'd./ Table 13: Yearly Consumer Price Indices and the Percentage Changes by

Miscellaneous goods and Services Groups, 2011-2012
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Inflation Rate during 2012 Compared with 2011 by Emirate
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Inflation Rate during 2011 Compared with 2010 by Emirate
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Inflation Rate during 2011 Compared with the base year 2007 by Emirate
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